
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/16/24 at
1:44:35 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX. No Data Reported No Data Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

17,170  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD ECONOLINE
SUPER DUTY VAN
VIN: 1FDXE4FN7MDC40411
CUTAWAY
7.3L V8 F SOHC 20V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/HFonD7rjNUhmzjOr03oQhT50GOqUqlvNKaAxswU5mecgeOjfN1zVCEBkn92beR23CJmzxCKPK5SPpA80ZyNoqus15Y5jXcVQokYQUUmg7xlOyc9KF3Z0xqf5oZBi0xkEAIOvnb3pKdzoZO_8L62K_a432OduljIGNqFZEfJK-KViflN50eFZ2P3ZZEQj4IhjTOEuiiAn1LZhvB9EkOkORhcYUZqFR43-PeLne9ptMqzJCEdL3xAN9N20tcSTccbYIbLHoNCSrtSOyai2AA9_96OMYXEeMWWKe3wpebZtkJmr9gkSneQreJk3JKW6bdPOnIIiEv8LDGZ7F0ioo22rCWJljOHrmTCNUZihFrhuWo6FqvC0Zng1TOab4XNQTfGrY6U920sL.cfx


Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/20/2020 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/08/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Touchet, WA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

08/06/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/12/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 7 mo. 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Washington,
Florida

California,
Vermont

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- 17,170

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/AephfptK1y2j4NR1CSKJFfFJksoeV1qSsyeh-D5b6u2bJYd4g9ckAdA2im3IoATyZmuTq1rtnUy6vogF92tjW7RLiMrtEmAzW2tShCjKcd9lcd31Hd4edg6ZJYdA52yMnfSd19g6eVY9Sq9wCPp3R-9y2yh2XAdq596UvFfwsicAj7eQtNkOVb_Aa1QQYWR2uaJxZW6qJYoJVuoC9ZTsOBDUGsVHCKDK8l6eR14NI8oumi8UhVuarlhEjMWEerOZys5PQKimuPNtidVsrgalAMXuBk8FQxb7CJ6ymS5tm2yWKk4hHntQ0I-Zn8PiZ3AXgQqFnu_QFlDZl1GguHKle0qgPJAnh8VMl-ju5hlFa4FolLWvg41DW325HOhuDEm45VmUTM0_vxj1gXc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/y6_agKovpMDhndf0WelB28wh0HlD4uUhACF1uWEP9NeQAYY2iiSgDcaCHBFY2WKz3UlAHuS5QCbqu5JD7hIVLcswFt7SoedEPcucf2uEUINRxvFgeKMwL-7Kf-rfehICZT01UfIsAIOHQwDK1mK9I7y9NiDoPu036kDga6H7qI9zr2uxRA-KSwoacsnW-Ok9RxCxT8ZenbgLDM5B17BKinj9-DkD0h-8XWA1XuXFQ-ruxl2wWMQjNJ-EfOYnKmUxHT1JhlF_F5nbP19a13PBYQ23Cgx3GyL04ZtPgCXNy0A1Lu2R4NbKHbd2BJxcU0UDnu6e3jQ8-ZGlNx6e84uasLQdQEdKsxU22kZSy07sog3uL6MWXwVjTfqyvOzUWnxj9CIMVd0zE34SRZ8.cfx


Pensacola, FL Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/04/2023 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/20/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Truckee, CA

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2023 8,753 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Truckee, CA

Odometer reading reported

05/25/2023 11,812 California
Inspection Station
Auburn, CA

Passed emissions inspection

06/08/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Truckee, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

07/18/2023 Sierra Adventure Vans
Truckee, CA
530-562-6009

5.0 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Speedometer recalibrated
One tire mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Exhaust repaired
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Wheels checked

12/12/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #22N15 GATEWAY MODULE
REPROGRAMMING FOR INSPECTION
AND MAINTENANCE IM TESTING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

01/17/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Discovery Bay, CA

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

http://www.https//sierraadventurevans.com
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


02/12/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V097
Recall #24S07 HYDROBOOST OR
HYDROMAX POWER STEERING
PRESSURE AND JUMPER LINE
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

05/11/2024 17,122 Vanworx Llc
Uxbridge, MA
508-927-1165

5.0 / 5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/09/2024 17,170 Vermont
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Killington, VT

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE POWER STEERING PRESSURE LINE MAY BE
INADEQUATELY CONNECTED TO THE BRAKE HYDROBOOST UNIT, WHICH MAY RESULT IN A
LEAK OR SUDDEN LOSS OF POWER STEERING FLUID. THIS SAFETY RECALL, 24S07,
SUPERSEDES SAFETY RECALL 22S08. YOUR VEHICLE HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN THIS
RECALL BECAUSE EITHER 22S08 HAS NOT YET BEEN COMPLETED OR WAS INSPECTED
ON OR AFTER JANUARY 29, 2023. THE INSPECTION PROCEDURE MAY NOT HAVE
DETECTED AN INCOMPLETE CONNECTION OF THE POWER STEERING PRESSURE LINE.
SUDDEN LOSS OF POWER STEERING FLUID MAY RESULT IN A LOSS OF POWER STEERING
ASSIST, REQUIRING INCREASED STEERING EFFORT, AND LOSS OF POWER BRAKE ASSIST,
REQUIRING INCREASED FORCE ON THE PEDAL TO BRAKE, POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN
INCREASED STOPPING DISTANCE. MECHANICAL BRAKING AND STEERING WILL STILL
FUNCTION. A SUDDEN LOSS OF POWER STEERING ASSIST AND POWER BRAKE ASSIST
INCREASES THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE POWER STEERING PRESSURE LINE
AND HYDROBOOST JUMPER LINE FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/16/24 1:44:35 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



